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BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

CHRISTMAS KOKO TREATS

INGREDIENTS

Group :Plain

Kokomix
Water

Group :Raspberry

Kokomix
Water
Raspberry Coulis

Group :Chocolate

Kokomix
Water

Cocoa powder

1.000
0.400
Total Weight: 1.400

1.000
0.275
0.125
Total Weight: 1.400

1.000
0.400
0.050
Total Weight: 1.450

100.00
40.00

100.00
27.50
12.50

100.00
40.00
5.00
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DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Chilled

CATEGORY

Patisserie

==Y
OCCASION

Christmas

]
[Fay

FINISHED PRODUCT

Confectionery, Sweet Good



https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?display-condition[]=1802
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipe-category/patisserie/
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?occasion[]=2854
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1838
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1827
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/kokomix/
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/kokomix/
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/kokomix/
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METHOD

1. Seperately add individual groups into a bowl fitted with a beater.

2. Mix for 5 minutes on medium speed.

3. Pipe made up mixes onto silicone paper.

4. Bake at 180°C for 18-22 minutes.

5. Once cool, dip the bases in bakers chocolate and spin the tops.

6. Once set, display as 'pick and mix' bites or collectively in clear bags, tied with Christmas ribbon.



