





DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Chilled



CATEGORY

Patisserie



OCCASION

Christmas



FINISHED PRODUCT

Confectionery, Sweet Good

CHRISTMAS KOKO TREATS

INGREDIENTS

Group :Plain

Ingredient	KG	%
Kokomix	1.000	100.00
Water	0.400	40.00
	Total Weight: 1.400	

Group: Raspberry

Ingredient	KG	%
Kokomix	1.000	100.00
Water	0.275	27.50
Raspberry Coulis	0.125	12.50
	Total Weight: 1.400	

Group: Chocolate

Ingredient	KG	%
Kokomix	1.000	100.00
Water	0.400	40.00
Cocoa powder	0.050	5.00
	Total Weight: 1.450	





METHOD

- 1. Seperately add individual groups into a bowl fitted with a beater.
- 2. Mix for 5 minutes on medium speed.
- 3. Pipe made up mixes onto silicone paper.
- 4. Bake at 180°C for 18-22 minutes.
- 5. Once cool, dip the bases in bakers chocolate and spin the tops.
- 6. Once set, display as 'pick and mix' bites or collectively in clear bags, tied with Christmas ribbon.